

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12303 OF 2024

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 16125 OF 2024

Kalpana Bhagesh Sawardekar And Ors.PETITIONER
V/S

Collector, Mumbai West Suburban And Ors.RESPONDENT

Condonation iast/31956/23 fcast/31955/23;

Sr Adv G.S.Godbole a/w Adv Vidya Vyavahare a/w Adv Aditya
Joshi for BMC/Respdt.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN, JJ**

DATE : 25th November, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/ Applicant(s) /
Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. 1 stand over to 02/12/2024. Ad-interim
order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)